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Bigtincan’s software is leading the industry in enabling organisations to move 
towards a world of empowered, informed and prepared customer engagements

3 © 2019 BIGTINCAN

DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION
Impacting every buyer/seller interaction
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FY19 Financial Highlights
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ARR*

$23.4m

52%

REVENUE

$19.9m

51%

LOSS

($4.1m)

38%

MRR RETENTION#

87%
2% 86%5%

GROSS PROFIT

88%
LIFETIME VALUE^

$158m

*Annualised Recurring Revenue (ARR) represents contracted, recurring revenue on an annualised basis. NB:excludes ARR from recent Veelo acquisition.
# MRR Retention rate is calculated as: (Opening MRR + New Business + Expansion – Churn) / Ending MRR.
^ LTV is calculated as: ARR * Gross Profit Margin / (1- MRR Retention)  NB. All amounts are AUD. 
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Financial Summary FY19 FY18 Variance

Revenue $19.9m $13.1m +51%

Gross profit $17.5m $10.9m +60%

Operating expenses* $23.0m $19.0m +21%

Net loss after tax $4.1m $6.6m +38%

Cash $25.1m $23.8m +6%

Key Operational Metrics June 19 June 18 Variance

ARR end of period $23.4m $15.4m +52%

Gross profit margin 88% 83% +5%

MRR retention rate 87% 85% +2%

LTV/CAC 3.9 2.6 +50%

Lifetime Value $158m $85m +86%

Revenue

51%
Revenue growth driven by 

increases in contracted 
recurring revenue

Lifetime Value (LTV)

86%
Highlights growing 

customer commitments and 
strong retention

RESULTS 
FY19 Summary

NB. Bigtincan uses certain measures to manage and report on its business that are not recognised under AAS or IFRS.  These measures 
are collectively referred to under Regulatory Guide 230 ‘Disclosing non-IFRS financial information’ published by ASIC. 
* Operating expenses exclude finance costs, amortisation and depreciation
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option2

REVENUE 
Continued 

growth trajectory
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Revenue CAGR

47%
Over last three
financial years
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S

LEVERAGE
Improving SaaS 

unit economics with 
growing scale of 

operations
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Gross Margin 
Improvement

5% YoY

Operating Costs 
Improvement

32% YoY
as % of ARR Improvement                      

(S&M and PD)
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Strong 

ORGANIC
Growth plus M&A
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$15.4m
FY18

$5.5m 
organic

$2.5m 
acquisition

ARR Contribution

FY19

ARR FY18 $15.4m

Organic ARR net 
add FY19 $5.5m

Acquisition ARR 
FY19 $2.5m

ARR FY19 $23.4m

FY19 ARR
$23.4m

52% YoY
Total growth

36% YoY
Organic growth
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Creating 

LIFELONG
Customers

10 © 2019 BIGTINCAN

Customer Lifetime Value ($m)

FY19 FY18

ARR $23.4m $15.4m

Gross Profit Margin 88% 83%

Revenue Retention 87% 85%

LTV $158m $85m
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BUSINESS 
UPDATE
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200K+
enterprise 
users 

28 
leading 
partners

15 
global 
locations

33
Fortune 500 
customers

400+
customer 
deployments
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FY19 Highlights

• Channel partner network extends 
across 4 continents with 28 
partners.

• Conducted global channel 
development events with thousands 
of attendees.

• Developed retail gotomarket 
partnership with Compucom.

• Introduced new add-on offerings to 
channel to grow their market view.

Expanding relationships 
with channels

Strengthening market 
leading solutions

• 100+ releases of Bigtincan Hub 
across 5 platforms.

• Recognised by Gartner, 
Forrester and Sirius Decisions 
as strong performer in Sales 
Enablement.

• Added learning and catalog 
technologies to the platform -
three acquisitions last 18 
months.

• Multiple award winner for Best 
Sales Enablement technology*

Encouraging third party 
development programs

• Bigtincan Add-ons now used by 
~10% of customer base.

• New release of SDK with over 
100+ APIs and embedded 
interfaces.

• Deep integration into Adobe 
ecosystem announced.

Expanding sales and 
marketing capability

• Growing team focused on new 
logo wins and expansion.

• Investments into customer 
success to drive 
retention/expansion. 

• Won and deployed some of the 
world’s largest Sales 
Enablement deals including BT, 
T-Mobile, Eaton, Anheuser-
Busch and others.

* Including best 2019 gold award and best SE platform award - details at www.bigtincan.com
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All these organisations 
have embraced 

MODERN SALES 
ENABLEMENT 

for the digital age of 
the customer 

Brookdale

Anheuser 
Busch

EATON Corp

BT Openreach

Announcements on customer wins - details available @ASX.com.au
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Land and Expand to 
7,000 users in 8 months

Internal and extended 
enterprise use case

Watch the video at - https://www.bigtincan.com/resources/customer-profiles/

Making sales people more 
effective and efficient
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GROWTH STRATEGY 
FY19 AND BEYOND 
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GTM Partner and 
Field Execution

Expanded
Use Cases

Vertical
Strategy 

Global
Expansion

Strategic M&A to 
Accelerate Roadmap
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GTM Partner and 
Field Execution

Expanded
Use Cases

Vertical
Strategy 

Global
Expansion

Strategic M&A to 
Accelerate Roadmap

Add-on offerings generate

20-30%
pricing uplift 

Content  - Learning  - Collaboration 
Catalogs  - Add-ons

Higher attach rates
driving higher ARR 

Sales Enablement 
Automation Platform
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GTM Partner and 
Field Execution

Expanded
Use Cases

Vertical
Strategy 

Global
Expansion

Strategic M&A to 
Accelerate Roadmap

Dedicated offering for key 
verticals
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of

GTM Partner and 
Field Execution

Expanded
Use Cases

Vertical
Strategy 

Global
Expansion

Strategic M&A to 
Accelerate Roadmap

North America

83%
EMEA

11% 
Revenue +156%

Asia Pac

6%

Revenue per region is based on the invoicing location of the customer

Revenue geomix 
broadening
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GTM Partner and 
Field Execution

Expanded
Use Cases

Vertical
Strategy 

Global
Expansion

Strategic M&A to 
Accelerate Roadmap

Strategic investments in 
gotomarket activities and 

increased focus on 
customer success
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GTM Partner and 
Field Execution

Expanded
Use Cases

Vertical
Strategy 

Global
Expansion

Strategic M&A to 
Accelerate Roadmap

Experienced team focused on accretive M&A 
that creates value across four key priorities

POSITIVE FINANCIAL 
IMPACT

LEADING TECHNOLOGY EXCELLENT PEOPLE
Special skills or experience

STRATEGIC MARKETS
Verticals or GEOs
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Leading in the 
Competitive Set
Top tier amongst 
global competitors

Long tail of vendors Technology Leadership

Seismic

Showpad

Highspot

Pitcher
Mediafly

others

Sales 
Enablement 
TAM
$5B* 
*Total Addressable Market 
size by 2021. TAM is USD

R
ev

en
ue

 S
ca

le

*Source: The Growth of Content Management, Cloud Office Suites, and Sales Engagement and the Total 
Sales Technology Market for 2015 to 2021. Aragon Research. 
* Al brands and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
* Not to scale.

$20m + ARR
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FY20 Revenue 
Outlook

24

Momentum into FY20
• Strong outlook for growth across the business
• Strong SaaS unit economics with growing scale
• FY19 ARR of $23.4m plus Veelo ~$1m and 

stable retention rate

Growing Market Opportunity
• Accelerating customer demand for sales 

enablement solutions
• Strong pipeline of new customers and expansion
• Platform approach continuing to resonate with 

larger customers
• Ongoing opportunities for strategic M&A

Investing in Sustainable Growth
• Sales and Marketing - focus on new customer 

acquisition and expansion
• Research and Development - deliver on 

innovations to drive new revenue growth
• Support for growing sales opportunities in non-

US markets

FY20 
OUTLOOK

Continued focus on 
growth through FY20 30-40% 

organic growth 
target
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Bigtincan - opportunity to 
capture significant share of 

$5B market

Strategic M&A to bring 
forward the roadmap

Strengthen 
partnerships to scale 

faster

Maintain our strength 
in the product line

Leverage 
market growth into 

large TAM



26 © 2019 BIGTINCAN

This presentation is provided by Bigtincan Holdings Limited ACN 154 944 797 (Bigtincan) to provide summary information 
about Bigtincan and its subsidiaries (the Group). Statements in this presentation are made only as at 29 August 2019 and the 
information in this presentation remains subject to change without notice. The information in this presentation is of a general 
nature and does not purport to be complete, is provided solely for information purposes and should not be relied upon by the 
recipient.

This presentation is not, and does not constitute, or form any part of, an offer to sell or issue, or the solicitation, invitation or 
recommendation to purchase any securities. 

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the 
information, opinions and conclusions contained in this presentation. This presentation does not purport to summarise all 
information that a recipient should consider when making an investment decision, and should not form the basis of any 
decision by a recipient.

Recipients should carry out their own investigations and analysis of the Group and verify the accuracy, reliability and 
completeness of the information contained in this presentation or any other form of communication to which the recipient is 
permitted access in the course of evaluating an investment in Bigtincan. 

No liability
To the maximum extent permitted by law, none of Bigtincan or its respective affiliates or related bodies corporate or any of 
their respective officers, directors, employees and agents (Related Parties), nor any other person, accepts any responsibility 
or liability for, and makes no recommendation, representation or warranty concerning, the content of this presentation, 
Bigtincan, the Group or Bigtincan securities including, without limitation, any liability arising from fault or negligence, for any 
loss arising from the use of or reliance on any of the information contained in this presentation or otherwise arising in 
connection with it.

This presentation is not, and does not constitute, or form any part of, an offer to sell or the solicitation, invitation or 
recommendation to purchase any securities in the United States and neither this presentation nor anything contained herein 
shall form the basis of any contract or commitment. This presentation may not be distributed or released in the United States. 
Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States unless such securities are registered under the U.S. Securities Act 
of 1933, as amended (U.S. Securities Act) or in a transaction exempt from, or not subject to, the registration requirements of 
the U.S. Securities Act and any other applicable securities laws. Any public offering of securities in the United States would 
be made by means of a prospectus that would be obtained from the issuer or selling security holder and that would contain 
detailed information regarding the company and management, as well as financial statements. Each institution or person that 
reviews this presentation will be deemed to represent that each such institution or person is not in the United States.

The distribution of this presentation may be restricted by law. Persons who come into possession of this presentation should 
seek advice and observe any such restrictions. Any failure to comply with such restrictions may constitute a violation of 
applicable securities laws.

Not financial product advice
Reliance should not be placed on the information or opinions contained in this presentation. This presentation is for informational purposes only 
and is not a financial product or investment advice or recommendation to acquire Bigtincan securities and does not take into consideration the 
investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any particular investor.

You should make your own assessment of an investment in Bigtincan and should not rely on this presentation. In all cases, you should conduct 
your own research of Bigtincan and the Group and analysis of the financial condition, assets and liabilities, financial position and performance, 
profits and losses, prospects and business affairs of Bigtincan, the Group and its business, and the contents of this presentation. You should seek 
legal, financial, tax and other advice appropriate to your jurisdiction.

Past performance
Past performance information given in this presentation is given for illustrative purposes only and should not be relied upon as (and is not) an 
indication of future performance.

Future performance
This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements with respect to the financial condition, operations and business of the Group and 
certain plans and objectives of the management of Bigtincan. Forward-looking statements can be identified by the use of forward-looking 
terminology, including, without limitation, the terms “believes”, “estimates”, “anticipates”, “expects, “predicts”, “intends”, “plans”, “goals”, “targets”, 
“aims”, “outlook”, “guidance”, “forecasts”, “may”, “will”, “would”, “could” or “should” or, in each case, their negative or other variations or 
comparable terminology. These forward-looking statements include all matters that are not historical facts. 

Such forward looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which because of their nature may cause the 
actual results or performance of the Group to be materially different from the results or performance expressed or implied by such forward looking 
statements. Such forward looking statements are based on numerous assumptions regarding the Group’s present and future business strategies 
and the political and economic environment in which the Group will operate in the future, which may not be reasonable, and are not guarantees or 
predictions of future performance. No representation is made that any of these statements or forecasts will come to pass or that any forecast 
result will be achieved, or that there is a reasonable basis for any of these statements or forecasts.

Forward-looking statements speak only as at the date of this presentation and to the full extent permitted by law, Bigtincan, the Lead Manager 
and their respective affiliates and related bodies corporate and each of their respective Related Parties and intermediaries disclaim any obligation 
or undertaking to release any updates or revisions to information to reflect any change in any of the information contained in this presentation 
(including, but not limited to, any assumptions or expectations set out in the presentation).

Financial data
All figures in the presentation are A$ unless stated otherwise.

Financial Information
Any pro forma and forecast financial information provided in this presentation is for illustrative purposes only and do not represent a forecast or 
expectation as to the Group’s future financial condition and/or performance. This document has been prepared at a time where the review of 
financial information contained in this presentation has not been completed and accordingly, you should only rely on any forecast or expectation 
as to the Group’s future financial condition and/or performance that is contained in a prospectus or other offering document which may be issued 
by Bigtincan in connection with any offer of Bigtincan securities.

26

Important Notice and Disclaimer



27 © 2019 BIGTINCAN© 2019 BIGTINCAN

APPENDIX -
FINANCIAL 

STATEMENTS
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Consolidated 
Statement of 
Financial 
Performance
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BIGTINCAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER 
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the year ended 30 June 2019

2019 2018
$000 $000

Revenue 19,882 13,143 
Other income 1,677 1,158 
Total operating revenue and other income 21,559 14,301 

Cost of revenues (2,426) (2,247)
Gross profit 19,133 12,054 

Sales and marketing expenses (12,148) (10,560)
Product development expenses (6,366) (6,581)
General and administration expenses (4,459) (1,847)
Total expenses from operating activities before finance costs, depreciation and 
amortisation (22,973) (18,988)
Total loss before finance costs, depreciation and amortisation (3,840) (6,934)

Depreciation and amortisation (460) (142)
Finance income 641 611 
Finance expenses (387) (94)
Net finance cost, depreciation and amortisation (206) 375 

Loss before income tax (4,046) (6,559)

Income tax expense (86) (82)
Loss for the year after tax (4,132) (6,641)

Other comprehensive income
items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
Foreign operations - foreign currency translation differences (21) 31 
Total other comprehensive loss, net of tax (21) 31 

Total comprehensive loss for the period (4,153) (6,610)

Earnings per share (EPS)
Basic EPS (in cents) -1.81 -3.74
Diluted EPS (in cents) -1.81 -3.74
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Consolidated 
Statement of 
Financial 
Position
As at 30 June 2019

BIGTINCAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
2019 2018
$000 $000

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 25,127 23,782 
Trade and other receivables 5,103 2,684 
Other assets 2,241 1,421 
Total current assets 32,471 27,887 

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 200 163 
Intangible assets 11,946 633 
Other non-current assets 331 541 
Total Non-current assets 12,477 1,337 
Total assets 44,948 29,224 

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,555 1,000 
Deferred revenue 9,111 7,303 
Provisions 488 380 
Other current liabilities 3,074 1,972 
Total current liabilities 14,228 10,655 

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 0 1 
Deferred revenue - Non-current 499 1,807 
Provisions - Non-current 64 48 
Other non-current liabilities 1,628 0 
Total non-current liabilities 2,191 1,856 
Total liabilities 16,419 12,511 
Net Assets 28,529 16,713 

Equity
Share capital 65,279 49,770 
Share-based payment reserve 4,412 3,952 
Accumulated losses (41,173) (37,041)
Foreign currency translation reserve 11 32 
Total shareholders' equity 28,529 16,713 
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